

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 6 7 7 - 2 4 6 7 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in L P A No. 7 4 1 / 2 0 0 1 & L P A No. 7 4 2 / 2 0 0 1 & L P A No. 7 4 3 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

LA K H B I R SIN G H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION T E R R I T O R Y , C H A N D I G A R H

Respondent(s)

Date: 07 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.for

Mr. Ajay Ku m a r,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the compensation awarded with the relied upon award (Exhibit- P X) has now been increased from Rs. 3, 8 2 , 3 6 0 / - to Rs.5, 6 1 , 4 4 0 / - by the Division Bench of the High Court on 1 8. 0 9 . 2 0 0 8 and seeks time to produce the same.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master