

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10100/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in RFA No. 2310/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOVERDHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5799-5800 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
ascertain the status of the decision of the High Court in the case of
Amarjit Singh & Anr. vs. Union Territory of Chandigarh, relied upon in
the impugned order.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master Court Master