

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10100/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in RFA No.
2310/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

GOVERDHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5799-5800 of 2009
With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that notice has
been issued in relied upon judgment in SLP(C)No.8340/2009.
Acting upon the said statement delay condoned, issue notice.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.8304/2009.
(Pawan Kumar) (M.S.)

Negi)

Court Master

Court Master