

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).24677-24679/
2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2006 in LPA No.
741/2001 & LPA No. 742/2001 & LPA No. 743/2001 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10100 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18199-18200 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19500 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23295 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8304 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9248 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha,Adv.
Mr. Diveysh Pratap Singh,adv.s

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel who appears for respondent U.T. Of Chandigarh, in one of the matter, is directed to take notice for the said respondent in other connected matters.

The petitioner's counsel to serve copy on the learned counsel for the respondent in those cases. Petitioner to take steps to serve the other private respondents also.

List the matters after service is complete.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master