

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18199-  
18200/2009

GURDEV SINGH & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondents.

Fresh steps for confirming service of all the  
unserved respondents by registered post acknowledgment due  
shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 17.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd