

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 5426-5428/2011

GURCHARAN SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for c/delay in re-filing the SLPs)
(With Office Report)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioners' depositing a sum of Rs.5000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks' from today, 580 days delay in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

If the needful is not done, the special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master