

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15698-15700/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in RFA No. 4516/2001 & RFA No. 4517/2001 & RFA No. 4523/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record LR's of deceased petitioner and office report)
I.A.NOs.5-6 & 7-8(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.24677-24679/2008

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)NO.10100/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.18199-18200/2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C)Nos.15698-15700/2011.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10100/2009.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master