

o

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8311/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in RFA No.3375/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner requesting for adjournment to enable the petitioner to
produce a copy of the Notification issued under Section 4 of the
Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

The matter be adjourned for three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master