

d
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27143/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 27/01/2012 in RFA No.7365/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWINDER KAUR AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT. CHANDIGARH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioners to file process fee and spare copies.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|
|