

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18199-18200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in RFA No.2121/1997, RFA No.2341/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEV SINGH & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated 28.3.2011, SLP number has been incorrectly given in the body of the order as SLP(C) No. 18199/2010. The correct number is SLP(C) No. 18199/2009.

The cost be now deposited by the petitioners with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER